THE REGULAR MEETI NG OF THE CiTy CoUNCIL, HELD IN
- THE CounciL CHAMBER OF THE CITY HaLL, oN WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER
18, 1935, wiTH MAYOR DOUGLAS PRESIDING, AND COUNCILMEN ALBEA,
BAXTER, DURHAM, Hovis, HUNTLEY, NANCE, SipeEs, TIPTON AND
CWILKINSON BEING PRESENTS,

ABSENT: COUNCILMEN Boyp AND HUDSON.

- - - e wm  w= ==

SOUTH GRAHAM STREET WIDENING.

_ THE WMAYOR ANNOUNCED THAT THE TIME HAD ARRIVED FOR
THE HEARING OF ALLEGATIONS AND OBJECTIONS RELATIVE TO THE
WIDENING, PAVING, ETC. OF SOUTH GRAHAM STREET, PURSUANT TO
NOTICE HERETOFORE GIVEN, AND CALLED UPON ANYONE PRESENT WHO
WISHED TO BE HEARD.

No OBJECTIONS FORTHCOMING, MAJOR We R, ROBERTSON |
STATED THAT HE:WISHED TO COMMEND THE CITY CounciL AND THE CITY
MANAGER FOR THE FORWARD STEP AND PROGRESSIVENESS INVOLVED N
THE WIDENING OF THIS STREET, AS IT 1S MUCH NEEDED AND WILL PROVE
OF GREAT BENEFIT TO THE COMMUNITYe. HE ALSO OFFERED HIS
ASSISTANCE, NOT ONLY IN THE WIDENING OF NORTH AND SOUTH GRAHAM
STREET, BUT IN ANY OTHER PART OF THE CiTty. .

THEREUPON, THE FOLLOWING FINAL ORDER WITH RE FERE NCE
TO THE WIDENING AND IMPROVING OF SouTH GRAAM OSTREET WAS READ
sy MR. BoyD, CITY ATTORNEY, AND ON MOTION OF COUNC I LMAN Hovis, |
SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN ALBEA, WAS UNAN IMOUSLY ADOPTED .ON THREE |
READINGS, AND DECLARED BY THE MAYOR TO BE AN ORDINANCE OF THE |

CiTy OF CHARLOTTE::

FINAL ORDER OF THE

[
CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE WITH REFER- \
ENCE TO THE OPENING, EXTENDING, WIDENING, PAVING j
AND * 11MPROVING SOUTH GRAHAM STREET IN THE CITY OF
CHARLOTTE FROM WEST TRADE STREET TO WEST MOFEHEAD ST.
|

WHEREAS , ON THE 2TTH. DAY OF NoveEmBeR 1935, THE
CiTy CounciL oF THE CiTYy OF CHARLOTTE pPASSED A RESOLUTION IN
REFERENCE T O THE IOPENING, IMPROVING, WIDENING AND EXTENDING OF
SouTH GRAHAM STREET IN THE CUTY OF CHARLOTTE' FROM WEST TRADE
STREET TO WEST MOREHEAD STREET, AND

DUE NOTICE OF THE ADOPTION OF THE SAID ,
(L ofF THE Ci1Ty OoF CHARLOTTE WAS

IN THE CHARLOTTE OBSERVER AND

IN THE CiTY OF CHAR- |
0 THE 18TH.

WHEREAS,
RESOLUTION BY THE CITY Counc
GI VEN FOR TEN CONSECUTIVE DAYS
THE CHARLOTTE NEWS, NEWSPAPERS PUBL ISHED
LOTTE, WHICH NOTICE WAS GIVEN FOR TEN DAYS PRIOR T

pay OF DECEMBER 1935, AND

THe 18TH DAY OF DECEMBER 1935, AT 4:00
0'CLOCK Pe Ma, IN THE COUNCIL CHAMBER OF THE C1TY OF CHARLOTTE |
WAS SET APART AS THE TIME AND PLACE FOR HEARING ALL PARTIES
INTERESTED IN THE OPENING, WIDENING, EXTENDING, PAVING AND ‘
OTHERW1SE IMPROVING OF SAID STREET AND THE TAKING AND CONDEMN- |
NG OF SAID LAND DESCRIBED IN THE SAID RESOLUTION ABOVE

REFERRED TO, AND

\

WHERE AS,




168

Dec.18,993

0. = o)
PAGE 168.

WHEPE AS, THE CI1Ty COUNCIL DID MEET ON THE 18TH
DAY OF DECEMBER 1935, AT 4:00 o'cLock Pe Me, IN THE COUNCIL
CHAMBER OF THE CiTy OF CHARLOTTE FOR THE PURPO SE OF HEARING ALL
PERSONS INTERESTED IN OR OPPOSED TO THE SAID IMPROVING, WIDEN-
ING, EXTENDING, PAVING OF SAID STREET AND THE TAKING OR CON-
DEMNING OF SAID LAND, AND o

WHEREAS, AFTER HEARING ALL SUCH ARGUMENT AS WAS
PRESENTED FOR AND AGA INST IMPROVING AND THE TAKING OF SAID

LAND ;

IT 1S HEREBY FINALLY ORDERED, ORDAINED AND _
DECREED sy THE CiTy CoOUNCIL OF THE CiTy 0oF CHARLOTTE IN REGULAR

SESSION, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1o THAT THE STRIPS OF LAND FULLY DESCRIB-
ED IN THE RESOLUTION PASSED BY THE CITY CounctiL OF THE CiTY OF
CHARLOTTE ON THE 27TH DAY OoF NoVEMBER 1925 AND FULLY SET 0UT
ON THE MAP OR PLAT THEREOF PREPARED BY THE CiTy ENGINEER AND
ATTACHED TO THE SAID RESOLUTION, BEING THE SAME PROPERTY AS
SHOWN AND SET OUT ON THE MAP OR PLAT HEREOF ATTACHED HERETO
AND MADE A PART OF THIS RESOLUTION, SAID STRIPS OF LAND BEING
BOUNDED BY AND INCLUDED WITHIN THE RED LINES AS SHOWN ON
SAID PLAT DESIGNATING THE PROPOSED BOUNDARY LINES OF SAID
ScuTH GRAHAM STREET FROM WEST TRADE STREET TO WEST MOREHEAD
STREET, WHICH SAID MAP OR PLAT 1S ON FILE AT THE CirTy HaALL AND
OPEN TO PUBLIC INSPECTION AND WILL BE POINTED OUT TO ANY INT-
ERESTED PARTY OR PARTIES BY THE CITY CNGINEER OR - C1TYy CLERK
OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE, SAID STRIPS OF LAND BEING INCLUDED
IN THE PROPOSED EXTENSION AND WIDENING OF SAID SoUuTH GRAHAM
STREET AND THAT THE SAID STRIPS OF LAND BE AND THE SAME HEREBY
ARE ORDERED TO BE PURCHASED OR TAKEN, APPROPRIATED AND CON-
DEMNED FOR THE PURPOSE OF WIDENING AND EX TENDIN: AND OTHERWI SE
IMPROVING AND PAVING SAID SOUTH GRAHAM STREET FROM WEST TRADE
STREET TO WEST MOREHEAD STREET.

SECTION 2 FTHAT IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED, ORD:=RED
DECFEED AND ORDA INED THAT THE SAI D STRIP OR STRIPS OF LAND
DESCRIBED AS ABOVE AS SHOWN WITHIN THE RED LINES ON THE CiTy
ENGINEER'S MAP HERETO ATTACHED OF SOUTH GRAHAM STREET EXT ENDING
FROM WEsT TRADE STREET To WEST MOREHEAD OTREET BE PURCHASED
OR CONDEMNED AND TAKEN FOR THE USES AND PURPOSES ABOVE SET
FORTH, AND THAT A PETITION BE FILED BY THE CiTy oF CHARLOTTE
OR ITS GOVERNING BODY, WITH THE CLERK OF THE SuPERIOR COURT
oF MECKLENBYWRG COUNTY, PRAYING FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF FIVE
CoMMISSI ONERS TO ESTIMATE AND ASSESS THE EXPENSES OF THE PRO-
POSED IMPROVEMENTS AND TO APPRAISE AND VALUE THE REAL PROPERTY,
RIGHTS, PRIVILEGES OR EASEMENTS PROPOSED TO BE TAKEN OR CON-
DEMNED FOR PUBLIC USE, AND ALSO TO APPRAISE AND VALUE ALL OF
THE BENEFITS ACCRUING FROM SUCH IMPROVEMENTS TO ALL PROP ERTY
AS SHOWN AND DESCRIBED ON THE SAID MAP OR SURVEY OF SUCH
ASSESSMENT DISTRICT, ALSO PRAYING FOR ALL OTHER ACTS AND
THINGS NECESSARY TO EXTEND, WIDEN, OPEN, PAVE AND OTHERWISE
IMPROVE THE SAID SOUTH GRAHAM STREET AS AFORESAID, AND AS

" PrOVIDED BY CHAPTER 220 oF THE PusLIC LAWS OF THE STATE OF

NorRTH CAROLINA OF 1923 AND THE SEVERAL AVMENDWMENTS THERETO AND
ALL OTHER APPLICABLE PROVIS IONS OF LAw.

SECTION 3. THAT THE SAID OTREET BE OPENED, EX-
TENDED, Wi DENED, PAVED AND OTHERWISE IMPROVED INCLUDING THE
LAYING OF SIDEWALKS, REGRADING, REPAVING AND RECONSTRUCTI NG
THAT PART OF SAID SOUTH' GRAHAM STREET WHICH NOW EXISTS AND
ALSO THE OPENING, EXTENDING, AND PAVING THE SAME FROM WEST
HiLL STREET To WeeT WMOREHEAD OTREET THE SAME WI DTH AS FROM

14959



w

23

DEC«]
PaGE

D

Cw

[N p—y
O

°

WesT TRADE STREET To WEST HiLL STREET, ALL AS SHOWN ON AND BY
SAID MAP OR SURVEY HERETO ATTACHED, INCLUDING ALSO THE CONSTRUCT-
1ON, RE-ALTERING, REPLACING OF CURBS, GUTTERS, DRAINS AND 8lDE-
WALKS THEREIN, AND THE LAYING AND INSTALLING OF STORM DRAINS

AND SANI TARY SEWER LATERALS, AND THAT THIS ALL BE DONE AS SOON

AS PRACTICABLE AND CONS ISTENT WITH THE PROVISIONS OF LAW.

SECTION 4., THAT THE PORTION OF COST OF SAID IM-
PROVEMENTS TO BE SPECIALLY ASSESSED AGA INST THE CITY OF CH AR~ ;
LOTTE AND PAID FOR BY THE SAID CITY SHALL BE THAT PORTION OF %
THE COST NECESSARY TO PAVE THE STREET INTERSECTIONS BETWEEN

WesT TRADE STREET AND WesT MOREHEAD STREET, WHICH COST IS EST-

IMATED %0 BE 2.45% OF THE COST OF IMPROVING THE SAID STREET.

SECTION 5. THAT THE 7T0TAL COST OF SAID IMPROVE-
MENTS, INCLUDING THE COST OF PERMANENTLY OPENING, EXTENDING,
WIDENING AND PAVING SAID STREET AND THE LAYING OF SIDEWALKS
AND THE TAKING OF LAND AND BUILDINGS INCLUDED WITHIN THE HERE-
INBEFORE DESCRIBED STRIFS OR PARCELS OF LAND TO BE TAKEN, AND
THE LAYING AND INSTALLING, OF STORM DRAINS, NEW LATERALS FOR
SANITARY SEWER, SHALL BE SPECIALLY ASSESSED AGAINST THE ABUTT-
ING PROPERTY ON BOTH SIDES OF SAlD STREET, EXCEPT THE COST OF

" DAVING STREET INTERSECTIONS AND THE AMOUNT PAID BY THE NORTH

CAROLINA STATE HIGHWAY COMMISSION, sAlD LAND TO BE SO ASSESSED
IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
|

BEING ALL OF THE PROP ERTY ON BOTH SIDE OF
SouTH GRAHAM STREET AS THE SAME NOW EXISTS
AMD AS THE SAME 1S HEREIN PRQPOSED TO BE
EXTENDED, OPENED AND WIDENED, AND ABUTTING
THEREON, AND BE TWEEN WEST MOREHEAD STREET
AND WEST TRADE STREET, SAID PROPERTY BEING
PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED IN THE RESOLUTION
ofF THE CiTYy COUNCIL PASSED AND ADOPTED ON
THE 2T7TH. DAY OF NovEMBER 1935 AND SHOWN
ON THE MAP PREPARED BY THE ENGINEER OF THE
CiTty oF CHARLOTTE NOW ON FILE WITH THE
CLErRK OF THE CiTy ofF CHARLOTTE, A COPY OF
WHICH IS HERETO ATTACHED;

AND THE SAID AREA INCLUDING ALL OF THE ABOVE MENTIONED PROPERTY |
IS HEREBY LAID OUT, ESTABLISHED AND CONSTITUTED AN ASSESSMENT
DISTRICT, AS SHOWN ON A MAP OR SURVEY THEREOF NOW ON FILE AT

THE C1TY HALL AND OPEN TO PUBLIC INSPECTION, WHICH MAP 1S HEREBY
REFERRED TO AND MADE A PART HEREOF, COPY THEREOF BEING HERETO
ATTACHED, AND ALL OF SAID AREA IS HEREBY CREATED A SPECIAL
ASSESSMENT DISTRICT FOR THE PURPOSE OF PERMANENTLY IMPROVING,
WIDENING, EXTENDING AND PAVING SAID SOUTH GRAHAM STREET FROM
WesT TRADE STREET 0 WEST MOREHEAD OTREET, INCLUDING THE LAYING
OF SIDEWALKS ON EITHER SIDE HEREOF AS HEREINBEFORE SET 0UT,
UNDER AND PUR SUANT TO CHAPTER 220, PueLtic Laws oF 1923 AND THE
SEVERAL AMENDMENTS THERETO AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS
OF LAW, WHETHER GENERAL OR SPEClAL.

SEcTIoN 6. THAT THE PROPOSED OPENING, EX TEND ING,
WIDENING AND IMPROVING OF SAID SOUTH GRAHMM STREET FROM WEST
TRADE STREET TO WEST MOREHEAD STREET AS HERE IN SET OUT IS
NECESSARY TO RELIEVE THE PRESENT CONGESTED CONDITION OF TRAFFIC?
oN SouTH GRAHAM STREET AND OTHER STREETS WITHIN THE CZITY OF
CHARLOTTE, ALL IN THE PUBLIC INTEREST.

RATIFIED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF DECEMBER 1935.



170

1841335

Pace 170,

‘ MRe BoYD, CITY ATTORNEY, THEN EXPLAINED THAT THE
PETITION HAD BEEN CERTIFIED BY THE CiTy ENGINEER AND CiTy CLERK
AND FILED WITH THE CLERKS |

THEREUPON, THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS UNANIMOUSLY

ADOPTED, ON MOTION OF COUNCILMAN DURHAM, SECONDED BY COuUNCI LMAN
BAXTER , ‘

& RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL

OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE CONCZRNING THE
SUFFICIENCY OF THE PETITION OF PROPERTY OWN-
ERS RELATIVE TO THE OPENING, IMPROVING, WIDENING
AND EXTEHD ING OF SCUTH GRAHAMW R NECT TRADE

STREET FROM
HE-D STREET.

1
L
T
I
-

QTREE T( [
2 I REC U who

WHEREAS, 1T Is PROPOSED BY THE CITy COUNCIL OF THE CiTy
of CHARLOTTE TO OPEN, WIDEN, EXTEND AND' IMPROVE SouTH GRAHAM
STREET FROM WeEST TRAD: STREET TO WEST MOREHEAD OTILEET, AND

WHEREAS, THE LAW REQUIRES THAT A PETITION FOR THE OPEN-=
ING, BWIDENING, EXTENDING, PAVING AND OTHERWISE IMPROVING THE
SAID STREET BE SUBMITTED TO THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CiTy OF,
CHARLOTTE SIGNED BY A MAJORITY ON NUMBER OF THE OWNERS OF PROP-
ERTY ABUTTING UPON THE SAID STREET AS IT IS PROPOSED TO BE
WIDENED, IMPROVED AND EXTEMDED, WHICH NUMBER OF OWNERS SHALL
REPRESENT AT LEAST A MAJORITY OF ALL THE LINEAL FEET OF FRONT=
AGE OF THE LANDS ABUTTING UPON THE SAID STREET PROPOSED TO BE
IMPR OVED, WIDENED AND EXTENDED, AND

WHEREAS, SUCH A PETI TION HAS BEEN EXECUTED AND FI LED
WiTH THE CiTy CLERk ofF THE CiTy oF CHARLOTTE, AND

WHEREAS, THE SAID PETITION HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO THE
GoVERNING Boby OoF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE FOR APPROVAL AND FOR A
DETERMINATION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CtTy OF CHARLOTTE
UPON THE SUFFICIENCY OF THE SAIlD PET!I TION, AND

WHEREAS, UPON THE REPORT OF THE CLerk OF THE CIiTY OF
CHARLOTTE AND THE CITY ENGINEER AND UPON AND FROM OTHER | N=
VESTIGATION, I T APPEARS TO THE CITY COUNCIL THAT THE SAIlD
PETI TION 1S SUFFICIENT UNDER THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE “LAW

GOVERNING SUCH MATTERS .

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AND ORDAINED THAT THE
SAID PETITION FOR THE OPENING, WIDENING, IMPROVING AND EXTEND-
NG OF SOUTH GRAHAM STREET FROM WEST TRADE STREET TO WEST
MOREHEAD STREET AS SUBMI TTED TO THES Booy sy THE CiTty CLERK 18
HEREBY FOUND TO HAVE BEEN SIGNED BY A MAJORITY OF THE OWNERS
OF PROPERTY ABUTTING UPON THE €AIlD STREET PROPOSED TO BE
WIDENED, PAVED, AND EXTENDED, WHICH OWNERS REPRESENT OR OWN
A MAJORITY OF ALL OF THE LINEAL FEET OF FRONTAGE ON THE SAID
LANDS ABUTTING UPON THE SAID STREET AND THAT THE csalDp CITY
COUNCIL HEREBY FINDS AS A FACT THAT THE SAID PETITION IS 80
SIGNED AND IS SUFFICIENT TO MEET THE RE QU | REMENTS OF THE LAW.

RATIFIED THIS THE 18TH DAY OF DECEMBER 1935.

~ =

TITION FGR WIDENING AND IMPROVING OF NORTH GRAHAU STREET .

THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS PRESENTED BY THE CITY
MANAGER, AND ON MOTION OF COUNC ILMAN WILKINSON, SECONDED BY

CounNciLmMaN TipTON, WAS UNANIMOUSLY ADOPTED :

149419



Dec. 18,1935
Page 171. |
A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY {
OF CHARLOTTE TO JOIN IN A PETITION FOR THE %
NIDENING AND IMPROV ING OF NORTH GRAHAM STREET.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THe CounciL ofF THE GiTYy OF CHARLOTTE,
IN REGUL AR SESSION: '

WHEREAS, A MAJORITY OF THE LOT OWNERS ON NORTH URAHAM
STREET ARE PETITIONING THE CITy OF CHARLOTTE TO WIDEN AND
IMPROVE THE Sa 1D NORAH GRAHAM STREET, AND 5

WHEREAS, THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE 1S THE OWNER OF CERTAIN
LANDS ABUTTING ON THE SAID MNORTH GRAHAM STREET, AND

WHEREAS, IT 1S THE OPINION OF THE CouNclL OF THE CITY
OF CHARLOTTE THAT | T WiLL BE BENEFICIAL BOTH TO THE LOW OWMNERS
ABUTTING ON SAID NORTH GRAHAM STREET AND TO THE CiTY OF CHA R-
LOTTE TO RELIEVE CONGESTION IN TRAFFIC THAT SAlD INORTH GRAHAM
STREET BE WIDENED AND IMPROVED.

WHEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CiTy COUNCIL OF THE
CiITY OF CHARLOTTE AT ITS REGULAR SESSION, THAT THE CITY OF
CHARLOTTE JOIN IN THE PETITION FOR THE WIDENI!NG AND IMPROVING
OF THE SAlD NORTH GRAHAM STREET AND THE MAYOR OF SalD CiTy 15 |
HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DI RECTED BY THIS RESOLUTION TO EXECUTE 1
THE 2A1D PETITION FOR SAID IMPROVEMENT AND WIDENING ON BEHALF OF
THE CtTY OF CHARLOTTE. ;

THIS THE (18TH DAY OF DECEMBER 1935,

PENALTY ON LATE RETURN OF TAXES ON LOUISE AVENUE RZMITTED. |

[ N

MRe We Co DAVIS, AN ATTORNEY, REPRESENTING THE OWNERS w
OF PROPERTY AT 528-30 Loutl se AVENUE, APPEARED BEFORE THE VOUNCIQ
AT TH1S TIME, STATING THAT THE PRESENT OWNERS OF THIS PROPERTY |
HAVE PAID THEIR TAXES EXCEPT FOR THE YE AR 1929, AT WHICH DATE i
THEY DID NOT OWN THE PROPERTY AND THAT THE OWNER AT THAT TIIE f
FAILED TO LIST FOR TAXES, AND THAT THERE IS A PENALTY OF $50, OO;
ON SAME FOR FAILURE TO LIST; THAT THE TAXES DUE ARE $328450; \
wiTH $128.12 INTEREST, MAKING TOTAL OF $456.62, WHICH HE 18 ‘
PREPARED TO PAY AT THI1S TIME PROVIDED THE PENALTY IS REMITTED.
HE STATED THAT |IT WOULD HAVE BEEN AGAINST THE LAW FOR THE
PRESENT OWNER TO HAVE MADE THESE RETURNS ANO THAT THE LAW GIVES |
THE CITY AUTHORITY TO REMIT THIS PENALTY. THIS WAS VERIFIED |
By THE CITy ATTORNEYS, AND COUNCILMAN WILKINSON MOVED THAT j
TH!S PENALTY BE STRICKEN OFFe MOTION SECONDED BY Councl LMAN ‘
BAXTER AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIEDS, ‘

SECOND WARD HIGH SCHOOL (20LOC r”u T0 USE ARIORY-AUDITOR UM, \
ON PETITION OF THE SECOND WarD HigH ScHooL (c OLBRED) g
FOR THE USE OF THE ARMORY-AUDITORIUM FOR BASKETBALL GAMES AND
ENTERTAI NMENT OF VISITING TEAMS AFTER THE GAMES, FOR A PRICE
NOT TO EXCEED $5.00 PER NIGHT, WHICH WAS PRESENTED BY WaeHe
MORELAND, COUNCILMAV SIDES MOVED THAT THE COUNCIL AUTHORIZED
THE USE OF THE ARMORY- AUDITORIUM FOR AS MANY AS SIX ENGAGEMENTS,
FOR NOT TO EXCEED .$5.00, PROVIDED IT DOES NOT CONFLICT WITH
OTHER ENGAGEMENTSe. MOTI ON SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN WILKINSON

AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIEDS,

171



READING OF MINUTES OF DECEMBER 11TH. MZETING FOSTFONED.

ON MOTION OF COUNCILMAN BAXTER, SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN
WILKINSON AND CARRIED, THE READING OF THE MINUTES OF THE MEET-

ING OF DECEMBER 11TH. WAS POSTFONED UNTIL THE NEXT MEETING, WITH

COUNCILMAN ALBEA VOTING "No'",

N[
(

COMPLETION OF ASSESSMENT RCOLLS - NORTH TRYON

SF TRYON STREET FROM EIGHTH
STREET AND SOUTH TRYON STREET FROM F IRST
EET

STREET TO

THE CITy MANAGER EXPLAINED THAT IN CONNECTION WITH THE
PAVING OF THE UPTOWN STREETSTHE LAYING OF STORM DRAINS IN
TH1S AREA WAS ASSESSED AGAINST THE PROPERTY OWNERS AND STATED
THAT THESE ASSESSMENT ROLLS ARE NOW COMPLETE.

THEREUPON, THE FOLLOWING MOTION WAS MADE BY COUNCI LMAN
ALBEA, AND SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN HUNTLEY:

THAT NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF THE ASSESSMENT RoLL FOR
NorTH TRYON STREET FROM EIGHTH STREET TO ELEVENTH STREET AND
SouTH TRYON STREET FROM FIRST STREET TO OTONEWALL STREET BE
PUBLISHED TWICE A WEEK FOR TWO WEEKS IN THE CHARLGTTE NEWS, AND
THAT THE 8TH. DAY OF JANUARY 1936, AT 4:00 o'cLock P. Mo, BE

SET AS THE TIME, AND THE CoOuNCiL CHAMBER AT THE CITy HALL AS THE

PLACE FOR THE HEARING OF ALL PERSONS INTERESTED IN SAID ASSESS-
MENTS TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE, IF ANY, WHY SUCH ASSESSMENT
RoLLS AS MADE UP SHOULD NOT BE MADE.

ON MOTION OF COUNCILMAN ALBEA, SECONDED BY COUNCI LMAN
HUNTLEY, THE RULES WERE SUSPENDED AND THE ABOVE MOTION WAS
UNAN IMDUSLY ADOPTED ON THREE READINGS.

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF ASSESSMENT
ROLL. :

PURSUANT TO SECTION 9, OF CHAPTER 56, OF THE PuslLlC
LawS OF 1915, AS AMENDED, AND APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
CH ARTER OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE, NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN THAT
THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR ASSESSMENT OF THE WHOLE OR P ART OF
THE CO ST OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED STREET IMPROV EMENTS HAVE
BEEN COMPLETED AND DEPOSITED IN THE OFFICE OF T.€ CLERK OF
THE CI1Ty OF CHARLOTTE:

CHARACTER OF IMPROVEMENTS : NOoRTH TRYON STREET FROM EIGHTH STREET

70 ELEVENTH STREET, AND

SouTH TRYON STREET FROM FIRST STREET TO STONEWALL STREET.

THE TIME AND PLACE FIXED FOR THE MEETING OF THE
GOVERNING Boby OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE FOR THE HEARING OF’
ALL ALLEGATIONS, AND EACH OF THEM, IS THE 8THe. DAY OF JANUARY
9936, AT 4:00 o'cLock P M., IN THE CounNcl L CHAMBER OF THE
CiTy HALL, AT WHICH SAID TIME AND PLACE THE ASSESSMENTS ON
SA1D STREETS ARE TO BE MADE AND DETERMINED AND ALL PERSONS
INTERESTED IN THE SAID IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT OR SECTION OF
SUCH ASSESSMENT, ARE NOTIFIED TO APPEAR AND SHOW CAUSE, |F
ANY, WHY SUCH ASSESSMENT SHALL NOT BE MADE.

By ORDER OF THE GOVERNING Bopy OF THE Ci1Ty OF CHARLOTTE.
DaTep DEcCEMBER 18TH. 1935.

ALice B, McCONNELL,
CiTYy CLERK.

14449



C e M e e e ——— e - e — e

CouNcl LMAN HOVIS INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED | TS
ADOPTION: V.

S MOREH EAD STREET
TRYON_ STREET P FROM_ STONEWALL STREET - MOREHE

S e e " e v e o - e e = - - = —a T R e - - - -~ - = e -

AND MAKING OUT AN ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR THE ASSESSMENT OF A PORTION OF
SUCH CO8T.

WHEREAS, uroN PETITION MADE PURSUANT TC CHAPTER 56 0OF THE

PusLlic Laws oF 1915, As AMENDED, THE GOVERNING BGDY OF THE CITY OF

« : ~ 5
CHARLOTTE DULY ADOPTED ON THE_ =ORD JANUARY 3

RESCEUTION ORDERING THE IMPHOVEMENT OF-__S0UTH TRYON STREET

o o S S P e i i S e i, e 5 i S 8 S s 2

FROM._ STONEWALL STREET MOREHEAD STREET

WHEREAS, SAID LOCAL IMPROVEMENT HAS BEEN COMPLETED:

NOW, THEREFORE, e 17T RESCLVED BY THE GOVERNING BGDY OF THE
CiTy oF CHARLOTTE: :

1e THAT THE COST OF SAID LOCAL IMPROQVEMENT I8 HEREBY COMPUTED

’
ASCERTAINED AND DETERMINED TO BE AS FOLLOWS:

CoST OF STREET INTERSECTI ONS, A 222,97 _____
COST OF WORK REQUIRED TG BE DONE BY RAILRGAD

OR STREET RAILWAY COMPANY, AND UONE BY

THE CITY AFTER DEFAULT BY SUCH COMPANY D Nowe _____
C.ST OF WATER, GAS AND SEWER CONNECTIONS RE-

QUIRED TO BE MADE BY PRCPERTY OWNERS

ANE MADE BY CITY AFTER DEFAULT BY SUCH

OWNERS., , $ . Momel L
REMAINDER OF cosT | $--__2,077.50 _____
ToTaL $--__22300447

2. THAT FOR THE PURPOSE OF MAKING A SPECIAL ASSESSMENT OF THE
PORTIONS OF SUCH COST REQUIRED BY THE ACT AFCRESAID TO BE ASSESSED, AN
ASSESSMENT ROLL 1S HEREBY MADE OUT, WHICH ASSESSMENT ROLL IS ENDORSED
"ASSESSMENT ROLL IN THE MATTER uF THE IMPROVEMENT OF

SouTH TRYON STREET - FRCM §T0yEWéLE_§TBEEJ;__ 4 MOREHEAD STREET

35
s e, e B L 19__," AND THE CITy CLERK IS HEREBY DIREGTED TO ATTEST
THE SAME BY HIS SIGNATURE AS THE ACT OF THE CGUNCIL OF THE CiTY oOF
CHARLOTTE.

3. THAT THE ASSESSMENT RCLL SHALL BE FORTHWITH DERPGSITED IN
THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK FOR INSPECTIGN BY PARTIES CF INTEREST;, AND
THAT THE CITy CLERK SHALL, PUGLISH PUR SUANT TO THE PROVISICNS CF SECTICN
9 OF CHAPTER 56 OF THE PusLic Laws oF 1915 A NOTICE OF THE COCMPLETION OF
SAID ASSESSMENT RCLL, WHICH NOTICE SHALL STATE, AMONG CTHER THINGS, THAT
A MEETING CF THE GOVERNING BODY FCR THE HEARING 9F ALL ALLEGATICONS AND
JBJECTICNS IN RESPECT UF THE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT DESCRIGED |IN SAlD
ASSESSMENT R:LL WILL BE HELD ON THE__-_8TH___ DAY .F___JANUARY _________

1936 AT-_4200 _____ CTCLOCKm oo Pyme Mo, AT Oy gy

SAID NOTICE SHALL BE PUBLISHED AT LEAST TEN DAYS PRICR T) THE DATE OF
SAID MEETING,

COUNC ILMAN Hovis' MOTION SECONDED BY CouNCILMAN SIDES AND UNANIMOUSLY

CARRIED ON TH REE READINGS.

PAGE 8.




vi.
ASSESSMENT ROLL.

~=-----—--——--IN THE MATTER OF THE IMPROVEMENT oF___SQUTH TRYON ______

_.._SIE.EEI _____________ FROM____STONEWALL STREET TO MOREH EAD STREET

iN THE CITYy OF CHARLGTTE.
COST INCURRED AT STREET INTERSECTICNS, TG BE

BORNE BY THE CHTH-cccccomsmnmsomms T T -
CosT 0OF WORK DIRECTED TO BE DONE BY RAILROAD

OR STREET RAILWAY CCMPANY AND DONE DY

THE CITY AFTER DEFAULT BY SUCH COMPANY,

TO BE ASSESSED AGAINST SUCH CCMPANY. $_.-__Nome_ _______
COST CF WATER, GAS AND SEWER CONNECTIONS, RE-

QUIRED TC BE MADE BY PROPERTY-CWNERS

AND MADE BY THE CITY AFTER DEFAULT BY

SUCH OWNERS, TO BE ASSESSED AGAINST THE

PARTICULAR LOT OR PARCEL OF LAND'FOR‘OR

IN CONNECTION WITH WHICH COUNNECTICN WAS

MADE . $______F9Pf ________
REMAINDER OF €CGST, OF WHICH____No_ _______ %,
oF $.2:077.50 IS TC BE BORNE BY
THE CITY, AND_..._J_O_O _________ %, CR $_2,_0_7_7_._50
IS TO BE ASSESSED AGAINST LAND ABUTTING
DIRECTLY ON SAID IMPROVEMENT, 0Y AN
2,07TT.50
EQUAL RATE PER FOOT OF FRONTAGE THEREON, < PRSI S L
ToTaL CosT $.__2,300.47 _____
e ASSESSMENT AGAINSTocewe —cee .
___________________________ COMPANY $
| l.OTHER ASSESSMENTS:
PERSON DESCRIPTIiON FEET FRONTAGE COST OF WATER TOTAL
ASSESSED OF PROPERTY GAS AND SEWER ASSESS-
CONNECTIONS MENTS
ToTaLe. S1508e5R
FEET §.- 94048 .. $- 32300.47

ATTEST? _-;:;zﬁié@ ;2;:;___Zf§;§iaaa&ézz—

Ci Ty CLERK

Pace 9,




INDORSEMENT ON ASSESSMENT ROLL.

B e R —

T e e e e e e e e e = = o e . > e - - -

\

TSR RESISNES TSRS (SN S merien i o gyt i g S0 ST o) i G O s e S i S s

MADE BY THE GOVERNING BCDY oF THE CITY CF CHARLOTTE ON__THE EIGHTEENTH

Dav_or _RecemBeEB. . ___19-._38___a8 _PER_SCHEDULE.

———————————————————————————
_______________________________________________________________________
—————————————————————————————————————————————
______________________________________________________________________

___.._.__....__._...._._.___..__.—_—_—_.-_—-_._.._—.....____..__...._..__._.__.._.__—_-......_._-_—__._-__..-

TR e B R ) ) A o o s . i e e T e e e e e = > > - e = - - i -

Pace 10,



Vi,

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF ASSESSMENT ROLL.

PURSUANT To SEcTionN 9 oF CHAPTER 56 OF THE PunLic Laws OF
2915, a8 AMENDED, NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS
FOR ASSESSMENT OF THE WHOLE R PART OF THE CCST CF THE FGCLLOWING
NESCRIBED STREET IMPROVEMENTS HAVE BEEN COMPLETED AND DEPOSITED IN
THE OFFICE OF THE CLERK OF THE City «F CHARLOTTE: STREETS OR PARTS

OF STREETS [IM-
PRCVED:

THE TIME AND FLACE FIXED FCR THE MEETING OF THE GOVERNI NG
Booy oF THE CiTYy oF CHARLOTTE FOR THE HEARING OF ALL ALLEGATIONS,

AND EACH OF THEM IS THE STH DAY oF__YANUAR 19.56

s AT

—————————————————— NoON (OR EVEN-

BY ORDER 0OF THE GovERNING Booy of THE Ci Ty oF CHARLOTTE.,
18, 1935

e e - o = — e - - —

/’m 7 - |
Lo 773 207C P/

City BLERK,

Pace 11.



| DRIIM

' WILKINSON THAT DRUM STREET AND RINGWOOD AVENUE,

| TAXES FOR

' WAS UNAN IMOUSLY CARRIEDS (
| THE COST OF GRADING AND TOPSOILING TO BE $660.00.

Dec. 18,1935 ‘

Pacge 173, |

- }
REPORT OF THE CITY MANAGER

i \

i

i

WHITE STREET AND CREST STREET TAKEN OVER FOR CITY MAl NTENANCE. |

, ON MOTION OF COUNCILMAN SIDES, SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN
WILKINSON AND CARRIED, WHITE STREET AND CREST STREET WERE TAKEN |
OVER FOR CITY MAINTENANCE, THE COST OF THIS WORK ESTIMATED BY |
THE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT TO BE $386.08. ”

oA ™ORN

DA, LIIN

AVENUE TO BE CITY MAINTAENED. h

ON MOTION OF COUNCILMAN ALBEA, SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN
DURHAM AND CARRIED, BACON AVENUE FROM RozzerLL RoAD T0 CHAMBER-
LAIN AVENUE, WAS TAKEN OVER FOR CITY MAINTENANCE, THE COST OF
THIS WORK ESTIMATED AT $42.50 F

STREET AND RINGHOOD FOR CITY

.:: I HT{:."H I“CE e|

AVENUE TAKEN BVER
MOTION BY COUNCILMAN BAXTER, SECONDED BY COUNCI LMAN !
FROM BERRYHILL |
BE TAKEN OVER FOR CITY MAINTENANCE,
THE ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT ESTIMATING

Roab 170 CaMP GREENE STREET,

CLAIM OF METROPOLITAN LIFE INSURANCE CO.

FROM |
0F J
PLAZA,W

THe CiTy MANAGER REPORTED THAT COMPLAINT RECEI VED
THE METROPOL!ITAN LIFE |InNSURANCE COMPANY AGAINST THE CiTy
CHARLOTTE, RELATIVE TO CERTAIN STREET ASSESSMENTS ON THE
HAS BEEN REFERRED TO THE CITY ATTORNEYS.

|
WILD SHOW SPONSORED BY TEMPLE NOT CHARGED.‘

ON APPLICATION OF MR, Co A. COCHRAN, POTENTATE OF 0UaSls

TEMPLE, " THAT THE CITY WAIVE THE PRIVILEGE LI CENSE FOR WILD 5

| WesT SHOW, WHICH

| AND CHARITABLE PURPOSES,

|

h&ow BIDDER,
MoTION SEcONDED BY COUNCILMAN 'IPTON AND CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

1

IS BEING HELD UNDER THE AUSPICES OF 0OAsSIS :
THE PROCEEDS OF WHICH WILL BE USED FOR GENERA L WELFARE
COUNCI LMAN ALBEA MOVED THAT THIS

MOTION SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN HUNTLEY

TEMPLE,

PRIVILEGE TAX BE WAIVED.

AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED.

CONTRACT aWARDED BLYTHE BROS. COMPANY FOR STREET [MPROVEM! ¥
[ WORK ON RILTWMORE DRIVE AND SEWERAGE CONSTRUCTION OF BROOKS AVIE.
|
‘ y
THe CiTy MANAGER REPORTED THE FOLLOWING BIDS RECEIVED

FOR STREET IMPROVEMENTS ON BILTMORE DRIVE AND SEWERAGE CONSTRUCTF

1ON ON BROOKSIDE AVENUE:

BLYTHE BROS. COMFANY $15,801.45 ‘
JoHN M, PORTER 16,515.25 l
LeoN ErLL1s,GREENSBORO ,N.C. 18,968,110

AND ON RECOMMENDA TION OF THE CITY MANAGER, COUNCILMAN BAXTER ,
MOVED THAT THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO BLYTHE BROS. “OMPANY, THE

AND THAT THE MAYOR_AND CLERK EXECUTE CONTHACT.

173




DEc. 18,1935
Fage 174,

CONTEACTS AWARDED FOR EGUIFMENT FOR THE MOTOR TRANSPORT, WATER
AND S IGNAL DIVISIONS.

THE CITY MANAGER REPORTED BI1DS RECEIVED ON UECEMBER
17TH. FOR THREE PICK-UP TRUCKS FOR THE WATER UEPARTMENT, AS
FOLLOWS:

INTERNATIONAL HaARVESTER CoO. $ 1,497.00
No RFLEET MOTOR COMPANY 1,515.00
City CHEVROLET COMPANY 1,606.00
PyramiD MoTOR ComPaNY 1,606.00
PeTiT MoTOR COMPANY 1,629.00

ON MOT!ION OE COUNCILMAN WILKINSON, SECONDED BY
CouNciiMAN NANCE AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED, THE AWARD WA S MADE
TO THE INTERNATI ONAL HARVESTER COMPANY, THE LOW BIDDER, AT
$1,497.00, aAnND THE MAYOR AND CLERK WERE AUTHORI ZED TO SIGN
THE CONTRACT.

ONE 4aND OQONE-HALF TON TRUCK.

_ B1DS RECEIVED ON ONE 14 Ton TRUCK FOR THE WATER
DEPARTMENT WERE AS FOLLOWS:

PRRAMID MOTOR COMPANY $ 1760.00
CiTy CHEVROLET. COMPANY ‘ 760,00
I NTERNATI ONAL HARVESTER CoO. 798.00
NORFLEET MoTOR COMPANY g08.84
CaroLINA Truck &VTRAILER Co. 843.84
PETiIT MOoTOR COMPANY 850.00
WHITE MOTOR COMPANY 982.91

COUNCILMAN BAXTER, SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN WILKINSON
MOVED THAT THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER
Coe, IN ORDER TO STANDARDIZE IN THIS DEPARTMENT.

COUNCILMAN HUNTLEY STATED HE FELT THAT IT SHOULD BE
_GIVEN TO THE LOW BIDDER, AND AFTER DISCUSSION, THE FOLLOWING
VOTE WAS TAKEN ON COUNCILMAN BAXTER'S MOTION:

For: COUNC!ILMEN BAXTER, DURHAM, SIDES AND WILKINSON
AGAINST: COUNCILMEN ALBEA, HOVIS, HUNTLEY, NANCE AND
TIPTON,

MOTION NOT CARRIED.

COUNCILMAN HUNTLEY THEN MOVED THAT THE CONTRACT BE
GIVEN TO THE CiTy CHEVROLET COMPANY , ONE OF THE LOW BIDDERS.
MOT!I ON SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN TIPTON, WITH THE FOLLOWING
VOTE TAKEN:

For: COUNCILMEN HUNTLEY, TIPTON AND MOVIS,
AGAI N&T : COUNCILMEN ALBEA, BAXTER, UURHAM, NANCE ,
SIDES AND WILKINSONS
MOTION NOT CARRIED.

COUNCI LMAN BAXTER THEN MOVED THAT THE AWARD BE MADE
To THE PYRAMID MOTOR CoMPANY, AT THE PRICE OF 3760.00.
MOTI ON SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN NANCE AND CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

1499



Dec.18,1935
Pace 175.
‘CHF ONE-HALF TON PANEL DELIVERY TRUCK «

Bips RECEIVED ON THE ONE-HALF Ton

TRUCK WERE AS FOLLOWS:

NORFLEET Mo ROR COMPANY $ 559.00
CiTy CHeEVROLET ComMPANY 624 .00
Pyravip MoTorR CoMPANY 624.00
PeETiT MoTOR COMPANY 630.00
INTERNATI ONAL HARVESTER CoO. 640,00

PanNEL DELIVERY

ON MOTION OF CounciLMaN Hovis, SECONDED BY CouNcCl L~

MAN HUNTLEY AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED,
To THE NORFLEET MoToOR CompaNy, THE LOW BIDDER,

THE CONTRACT WAS AWARDED
AT $599.00,

AND THE MAYOR AND CLERK WERE AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE CONTRACT.

ONE STANDARD CCUPE.

THE FOLLOWING BI1DS WERE

CQUPE FOR THE WATER DEPARTMENT:
‘ /

NoRFLEET MoWOR COMPANY (PYMOUTH) $538. 50
CiTy CHEVROLET COMPANY (STanbparRD) 542.00
PyrRamiD MOTOR COMPANY (StanparRD) 542.00
City CHEVROLET COMPANY (MasTER) '~ 63T.00
PyraMI D MoTOR COMPANY (MASTER) 637.00

594,00

PETIT MoToRrR CoMPANY

COUNC I LMAN
THE NORFLEET MOAROR COMPANY,
THAT THE MayoR AND CLERK SIGN THE CONTRACT.
gy CouNciLMAN TIPTON AND CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY

RECEIVED ON ONE STANDARD

ALBEA MOVED THAT THE AWARD BE MADE TO
THE LOW BIDDER, AT $538.50,AND
MoT|I ON SECONDED

3108 RECEIVED ON SUFPLIES FOR WATER DERARTHMENT.
BIDS HAVING BEEN RECEIVED ON A COAGULANT OR COND-
ITIONING MATER IAL FOR SEWAGE SLUDGE AS FoLLOWS:

CHEMICcaL Co. 60 Tons FERRIC

" GRASSELLI
60%

CHLORIDE CRYSTALS,

PENNSYLVANIA SALT CO. ANHYDROUS FerRIC

CHLORIDE 98%,NeceEssITATING 3T.11 TONS
/ l\ P
$3.43 PER CWTe

CouNCiLMAN NANCE MOVED THAT THE AWARD
VANIA SaLT CoMPANY, AND THAT THE MAYOR AND
CONTRACT. MOTION SECONDED BY

LIQUID

CHLORINE.

$2.1527 per cwT. $2583.24

2545. 75

BE MADE TO THE PENNSYL-
CLERK SIGN THE
COUNCILMAN SIDES AND CARRIED.

Bips RECEIVED ON 2400 PounDS OF Liquib CHLORINE F

WATER PLANT:

: ArRNOLD HOFFMAN CO. $.08% PER POUND
F.H.R & Coe. .08 " n
GRASSELLI CHEMICAL Co 3.08 " 1
MATHIESON ALKALI Works .08 0 "
PaperRs MAKERS CHEMICAL
CORRORATI ON
Mre. Coo.

Qe
»i ]

09 " "
.08 g

=

PENNs SALT

ON RECOMMENDATION OF THE WATER

THAT THE AWARD BE MADE TO F. He Ross & COMPANY,

ENT,

5204 .00

192.00
192,00
192,00

192.00

WORKS SUPERINTEND-

BASED ON

(=]



176

(%]
IG

DEBs 184 9
FaGe 176

ROTATION OF BUSINESS AMONG Cl TI1ZENS OF CHARLOTTE, COUNCILMAN
Hovls, SECONDED BY COUNC!ILMAN BAXTER, MOVED THAT THE AWARD BE
MADE TO F. H. Ross & C0O., FOR THE PRODUCTS OF THE DIAMOND
ALkALI Works, AT $192.00, Ano THAT THE MAYOR AND CLERK SIGN
THE CONTRACT. MOTION CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

CHEMICAL HYDRATE LIME

ON MOTI ON OF COUNCILMAN ALBEA, SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN
BAXTER, THE COUNCIL AUTHORIZED THE PURCHASE OF 100 TOoNs OF
CHEMICAL HYDRATE LIME FOR THE WATER FILTRATION PLANT, FROM
THE WitL1amMs LIME MFG. COe, AT A TOTAL PRICE OF ¢1191 00, slDS
HAVING BEEN RECEIVED FROM THE Carowert ConsTRucTioN Co.,
DoGGeETT LumBerR Co0., GAGER LiME Co., GRAssELLI CHEmicaL Co.,:
NORTH CHARLOTTE LumBer C0e, SOUTHERN STATES LIME ComPANY,
TuckeErR-KIRBY COe, VIRGINIA LIME PRODUCTS COe AND WILLIAMS
LiMe MFGs COs, AT THE SAME PRICE, AND FROM THE WEA RN LUMBE R
Coe, OF $1172.0C. AWARD BEI NG BASED ON HIGH CHEMICAL ANALYSIS
SUITABLE FOR WATER PURIFICATION, THE MayvoR AND CLERK WERE
AUTHORIZED TO SIGN THE CONTRACT.

BIDS HAVING BEEN RECEIVED FROM THE F OLLOWING FIRMS:

AMERI CAN CyYaNamID & CHEM. CORP. $2754.00
CHARLES Lenni@ & Qo. 2808.00
GRasseLLl CHemticaL Co. 2808.00
PaPErRS MAKERS CHEMICAL “ORP. 2808, 00

FOR 90 TONS OF 17% GROUND SULPHATE ALUMINA, COuNcl LMAN "OVIS
MOVED THAT THE AWARD BE MADE TO THE AMER ICAN CYANAMID &
CHEMICAL CORP., THE LOW BIDDER, AT $2754.00, AND THAT THE
CONTRACT BE EXECUTED BY THE MAYOR AND CLERK., MOTION SECONDED
BY COUNCILMAN DURHAM AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED.

WROUGHT IRCN PIPE FITTINGS.

ON MOTION OF COUNCILMAN SIDES, SECONDED BY COUNC ILMAN

HUNTLEY, CONTRACT WAS AWARDED THE GRINNELL COMPANY FOR A
QUANTITY OF WROUGHT IRON PIPE AND FITTINGS FOR THE WATER DE@®T.,

THE FOLLOWING BIDS HAVING BEEN SuBMIlI TTED:

CHARLOTTE SurpLY Co. $1975.98
CraNe ComPANY 1947.86
CRAWFORD & SLATON 1984 .29
GrRINNELL ComPANY 1919.00
Hauoca CorP., 1956.33
HorNE-WILSON COMPANY 1957.07
TexTILE MiLL SuppLy Co. 1938.68

ON MOTION OF COuUNCILMAN Hovis, SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN
HUNTLEY AND UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED, THE MAYOR AND CLERK WERE
AUTHORI1ZED TO EXECUTE SPECIAL DEEDS TO W. Co GARRISON, FOR
THE SALE OoF LoTs No. 30 ano 31 in SectioN "U™, AT A PRICE OF
362.00 anD $55.70 RESPECTIVELY, THIS SPECIAL DEED BEING
NECESSARY DUE TO THE PURCHASER AGREEING TO REMOVE ALL ROCK AND

STONE S FROM THESE LOTS.

COouNCl LMAN NANCE MOVED THAT WMre. CHAS. DALTON BE
GIVEN CORRECTED DEED TO LOT PURCHASED BY HER IN PINEWOOD
CEMETERY, THIS DEED TO READ FRACTION LOT 8, IN SEc. "A",
INSTEAD OF FRaACTION LOoT 8 IN JOHNSTON ANNEX. MOTION SECONDED

BY TQUNCILMAN ALBEA AND CARRIED.

nagn9



L

Bec. 18,7 5938
Pace 1 7T7.

ON MOTION OF COUNCILMAN SIDES, SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN
BAXTER, THE COUNCIL UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED THE
MRS. Davip Dowp iMooRE (COLORED) FOR S.E.%
IN LIEU OF DEED BEING

DUPLICATE DEED TO
Lot No. 5 IN SECOND SEC.
AT THE OFFICE
AFFIDAV IT BEING FILED

INVITATION TO COUNCIL TO ATTEND FISH Fi

COUNCILMAN WILKINSON EXTENDED AN INVITATION TO THE
MAYOR, CITY CounciL anD CiTy WANAGER,; TOGETHER WITH THEIR
WIVES, TO ATTEND A FISH FRY AT THE CITY GARAGE ON MONDAY .
EVENING, DECEMBER 23RD,OaP

OF THE SUPERI'NTENDENT OF CEMETERIES

1ISSUING OF A

WITH THE CLERK TO THAT EFFECT.

Fen BY THE

:VY.‘

EquipPMenT DeEPOT, iMR. Focus anDp MRe ROSSe

ADY |OVHIETRNRE I
ALY VU RINYIE 1T-

MOTION BY COUNCILMAN BAXTER,
ALBEA,TO ADJOURN UNANIMOUSLY CARRIED.

~

CoMMl TTEE OF THE

SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN

/:2%2420 273?>k27§7/:2/@7w%&6

MISPLACED
IN 1918,

CITY

CLERK ™

177




ViLl.
MINUTES OF MEETING AT WHICH ASSESSMENT ROLL IS
CONF 1 RMED.

THE MAavor (OR OTHER PRESIDI NG OFFICER) ANNOUNCED THAT THE
TIME HAD ARRIVED FOR THE HEARING CF ALLEGATIONS AND OBJECTIONS IN
RESPECT OF THE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT FOR THE LOCAL IMPROVEMENTS ENUMER-
#TED IN THE NCTICE OF THE COMPLETION OF ASSESSMENT RCLLS THEREFOR
FUBLISHED PURSUANT TO THEs RESOLUT!I GN ADOPTED ON THE —_8TH ___________

DECEMBER 19jgi

e T e e e = - .

»
THE MavyorR (GR OTHER PRESIDING OFFICER) THEREUPON REQUESTED

ALL PERSONS INTERESTED TO PRESENT THEIR ALLEGATIONS AND OBJECT!IONS IN

RESPECT OF THE ASSESSMENT FOR THE IMFPROVEMENT oOF.___ VORTH TRYOoN

A EREET oy FRom__ EVGHTH STREET = To--ELEVENTH STREET, _ AN
SouTH TRYON STREET FROM FIRST STREET TO STONEWALL STREET.

Ny SUCH ALLEGATIONS OR CDBJECTIONS, WHETHER WKITTEN CR ORAL WERE PRE-
SENTEDs (lF THE CUNTRARY 1S TRUE THE FACTS SHCULD BE STATED AND IT
SHOULD BE RECITED THAT "THE GOVERNING BODY HEARD THE ALLEGAT!IONS AND
OBJECTIONS OF ALL PERSGNS INTERESTED WHC APPEARED." |F ANY CORRECT-
ICN 1S MADE IN THE ASSESSMENT RULL, THE MINUTES SHOULD ALSQO SHGCW THIS),

THEREUPON, THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED BY

CouNcrimaN_._ WILLKINSON _________ __AND SECONDED BY CuUNCILMAN-_BAXTER _

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT THE ASSESSMENT RCLL IN THE MATTER OF

FRoM__EIGHTH STREET

e e = e = = - — - ———p —— — = - — — — Bt T e ——

ELEVENTH bTREET AND SouTH TRYoN STREET FROM FIRST STREET TO STONEBWALL ST.

> (0 IR GRS NPk ™, o =y WLk e WMADE OUT BY THE GOVERNING BoDY ON_-__18TH_ __
DECE/ BER 35

_____ mmmmmmmmmem o= 19._ (WHICH IMPROVEMENT WAS AUTHCRIZED BY

RESCLUTION ADCFTED ON THE,lﬁtu-u&t-dE_QANQAEL-__19§§), BE AND THE

SAME 1§ HEREBY IN ALL RESPECTS CCONFIRMED,

7 THE VOTE ON THE PASSAGE QF THE FCREGOING RESCLUT!ON WAS
TAKEN BY AYES AND NAYS, AND WAS AS FOLLOWS:

FirRsT ReadinNGg:
ALBEA, BaxTER, UurHAM, Hovis, Hubson, HUNTLEY,

AYESE MEBSREs-p et~ e 1S g TR TON ARG WICRTAS NS~ o=

Naves::Messrs. NONE_ __ b it e e e ORI o

SecoND ReADING:
- ALBEA, BaxTER, DURHAM, Hovis, Hubson, HUNTLEY,
» s eo > y
: ) AYES: MESSRSemzize=~S75E8 " TTPTON-AND-¥TCRINTONT - =—-===~= --
NONE
G P - P ——— o e e e e e R s o R

THIRD AND FINAL READING:

HaVES INERSRB - BIBE .. - < iiommm st s oy s o i i i s i

THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED AND SAID ASSESSMENT RCLL CON-
FIRMED AToeo-di]Q . ___ -=-=-u'CLOCK-F=--M., ON THE--8TH_.____;ay OF
—---dAdARY- -~ -.1935, AND A NOTATION THEREOF DULY MADE UPON THE
ORIGINAL ASSESSMENT ROLL.

Page 12,



I X. 4
COUNCILMAN WILKINSON THEN LNTRODUCED THE FOLLOWEING RESOLUTION, WHI CH
WAS SECONDED BY CounNciLMAN HOVIsS, ANDUUNANIMOUSLY ADOPTED:

RESOLUTION DIRECTING PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF
j CONFIRMATION OF ASSESSMENT ROLLS.

RESOLVED, THAT WHENEVER ANY ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR
"HE ASSESSMENT OF ANY PART OF THE COST OF A LOCAL IMPROVEMENT SHALL
BE CONFIRMED BY THE GOVERNING Bony OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AS PRQV-
DED IN CHAPTER 56 oF THE PuoLic Laws ofF 1915, as AMENDED, |T SHALL
BE THE DUTY UF THE CITy CLERK OF THE CITY TO CAUSE TG DE PUBLISHED
+N A NEWSPAPER PUGBLISHED IN CHARLOTTE, AFTER THE EXPIRAT!ION OF TWENTY
DAYS FROM THE DATE OF SUCH CGONFIRMATION, A NOTICE STATING THAT ANY
ASSESSMENT CONTAINED IN SAID ASSESSMENT ROLL, NAMING AND DESCRIBING
17 5 MAY BE PAID AT ANY TIME BEFOJRE THE EXP]JRATION OF THIRTY DAYS FROM

THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF SAID NOTICE,; WITHGUT ANY ADDITIONS.

PaAGE. 135



st s ent s etcracme

X.

NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TG SECTION 11 OF CHAPTER
56 oF TH: PusLic Laws oFf 1915 THAT THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS FOR THE
ASSESSMENT OF THE COST OF THE LOCAL IMPROVEMENT, DESCRIBED IN THE
FOLLOWING SCHEDULE WERE CONF IRMED BY THE GOVERNING BoDY OF THE CiTy

JA NUARY 36

AND THAT ANY ASSESSMENT CCNTAINED IN SAID ASSESSMENT RCLLS MAY BE
PAID TO THE UNDERSIGNED AT ANY TIME BEFORE THE EXPI! RAT! ON OF THIRTY
DAYS FROM THE —~9TH-——DAY O SANDARE - 18 86 oooe e

DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE, WITHOUT ANY ADDITION,
AND THAT IN THE EVENT THAT ANY SUCH ASSESSMENT 1S NOT PAID WITHIN
SAID TIME THE SAME SHALL BEAR INTEREST AT THE RATE QOF SIX PER CENTUM
‘ER OANNUM. FROM THE DATE OF THE CCONFIRMATION OF THE SAID ASSESSMENT
ROLLLS AND SHALL BECOME DUE AND PAYABLE ON THE DATE ON WHICH TAXES

ARE PAYABLE, ANY PERSON ASSESSED MAY, HOWEVER, BY NOTIGCE IN WRITING
Sl VEN TD-JHE CiTe &% THE OFFI CE OF JHE UNDERSIGNED WITHIN THIRTY DAYS
AFTER SAID _____ 2 1 KRR B O AN et b 1936

ELECT AND THEREAFTER HAVE THE RIGHT TO PAY sSAlD ASSESSMENT IN

______ Ul_----____EQUAL ANNUAL INSTALLBENTS, PAYADLE WITH INTEREST AT
SIX PER.CENTUM PER ANNUM FROM DATE OF THE CONFIRMATI ON CGF THE SAID
ASSESSMENT -ROKKS¢ ON THE DATE IN EACH YEAR WHEN TAXES ARE DUE AND
PAYABLE FOR THAT YEARS

<

SCHEDULE.
STREET CHARACTER OF IMPROVEMENT
”ORIi_ISYQ§_§IfﬁEI__FRoM__§lEEIE__§ITEET
To.___ELEVENTH STREET

SOUTH JRYON_STREET_ grom_F!RST STREET

S o o o el = 8 e 2 = iy = o — = ———

NOTICE PURSUANT TO
SECTION 11 CHAPTER 56

oF THE PusLic Laws ofF 1915,

T e M e e e ——-

AS A MENDED.

By ORDER OF THE GOVERNING BoDY OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE.

DaTteo__January 8, 1936

_— = TS -

CiTY CLERK .,

Pace 14,



ASSESSMENT LIST FOR

EIGHTH STREET TO

AND

SOUTH TRYON STREET

FROM

FIRST STREET TO

ELEVENTH

NORTH TRYON STREET

STREET

STONEWALL STREET.

NAME STREET NO. FRONTAGE AMOUNT
BETWEEN 8TH ST. & 9TH.ST,
0. J. THIES 500 46° $54.03
DRe |+ Wo FarsoON 504 501 58,73
We Jo GUTHERY 508 49,57 58.14
Loutls LEPINSKY 512 501 58. 73
FrRaNk Hovis 516 53.4! 62.73
WeAe & JoMs BRADFIELD 520 49,3" 5791
MRs. ERNESTINE HUMBERT ESTATE 524-28 g 111.59
FIRST METHODIST CHURCH 501 116,22 129.44
R. A. DunN 511 851 99.84
DrRe Wo 0. NeseIT 517 5! 88.10
C. We JOHNSTON 525 120" 140,95 -
BETWEEN 9TH. ST. & PHIFER AVE.
VIOLET & JuLlA ALEXANDER 600 85" 99.84
MRs. JESSIE‘CALDWELL & JANNIE

McCLoup REEVES 608 704 106489
MRs. SALLIE J. MCADEN 612 100" 117.46
BETWeEeN 9TH. STe & 10TH. ST,
MRSe SALLIE WeS. HUTCHINSON 601-15 190" 223:17
RuFus M. JoHNSTON 617-21 73! 85. 75
Rufus WM. JOHNSTON 623-31 931 109.24
MRs+ MaARY Jeo CLARK 633-37 701 g2.22

CONTINUED.



e ————

NORTH TRYON STREET

= R N —

CONT.

N AME | STREET NO. FRONTAGE AMOUNT
4l BETWEEN PHIFER AvE. & 11TH. ST.
{111} .
7 BURT ON H. SMITH 700- 14 19671 $230.22
MRse ANELIA Lo HART 7T16-28 168" 19T «33
We Jo THOMPSON ESTATE 730-36 100° 117 +46
BeTweenN 10TH. STe & 11TH. ST,
D. E, HENDER sON 701 49,5? 58.14
THOSe Je SMITH T05 49,51 b8.14
CuTTER ReaLTY COMPANY 709-13 96?7 112,76
FIRST AsR.Po. CHURCH T21 128"? 150,35
SOUTH TRYON STREET.
| f‘ BETWEEN 18T. & STONEWALL STREETS
THE CoNsoLIDATED ConsTRucTIioN Co. 500-06 62:5" T3.49
" u o " 508-14 62" T2.90
n ¥ " " 516-18 441 51.73
n " K " 520-22 447 51.74
n " n r 52426 51.5° 60.55
" n » " 528-34 941 - 110.53
ST. PeTers CaTHoLic CHURCH 501-07 97.61" 114,76
DR. S. RAMOND THOMPSON 509-15 S 107. 00
W.S.0'BRIEN & JOHN M.ROB INSON 517-19 38" 44,68
T. \N. ‘VVADE 521"23 44' 51@73
. LAMBETH REALTY CoMPANY 525-27 40.18" 4T7.24.
u
| ST. PeTeErRS CATHOLIC CHURCH 529-33 67" 78.78
TOTAL AMOUNT ASSESSED TO PROPERTY OWNERS $3,534.29
TOTAL AMOUNT ASSESSED TO CITY STREET
~ INTERSECT ICNS

TOTAL

282.45

$3,816.T4



e e T i e — P

VIitl.
MINUTES OF MEETING AT WHICH ASSESSMENT ROLL IS
CONF I RMED.

THE Maycr (OR OTHER PRESIDING OFFICER) ANNOUNCED THAT THE
“IME HAD ARRIVED FOR THE HEARING OF ALLEGATIONS AND OBJECTI ONS IN
RESPECT OF THE SFPECIAL ASSESSMENT FOR THE LOCAL IMPRQ VEMENTS ENUMER-
'TED IN THE NOTICE OF THE COMPLETION OF ASSESSMENT RGCLLS THEREFOR
FUBLISHED PURSUANT TO THE RESOLUT! ON ADOPTED ON THE ~ELGHTEENTH ______

©
m
®)
i
w
m
-
b
.\O
1 W
e (N

DAY OF

THE MAYOR (QR GTHER PRESIDING OFFICER) THEREUPON REQUESTED

ALL PERSONS INTERESTED TO PRESENT THEIR ALLEGATIONS AND OBJECT!IONS IN

& 1 2V O\ < REE T
RESPECT OF THE ASSESSMENT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF_:QPI@_ZL;:D_:jlt:J-_-

— e s o = e - > - o o _..__...._..___.—__-__._.__ e e - - - - - . - = e v o~ ——

Ny SUCH ALLEGATIONS OR ODJECTIONS, WHETHER WihITTEN OR ORAL WERE PRE-
SENTEDs (|F THE CUNTRARY 1S TRUE THE FACTS SHOULD BE STATED AND IT
SHOULD BE RECITED THAT "THE GOVERNING BODY HEARD THE ALLEGATIONS AND
OBJECTIONS OF ALL PERSGNS INTERESTED WHO APPEARED," IF ANY CORRECT-
ICN 1S MADE IN THE ASSESSMENT RULL, THE MINUTES SHOULD ALSO SHCW THI1S),

THEREUPON, THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION WAS INTRODUCED BY

Counciiman____DURmAM AND SECONDED BY CuUNClLMAN-_L _______

BIE “liT RESOLVED, THAT THE ASSESSMENT RCLL IN THE MATTER OF

JUTH TRY O ;T REET EROM STONEWALL STEEET

e D - e - ———

e e e e - - .

De Y Of DEBEMBER & @ ees 19_25(WHICH IMPRCVEMENT WAS AUTHORIZED BY
RESOLUTION ADQOPTED ON THE._ 23RB. DAY _QE_ JAmuMll_193g) DE AND THE
SAME IS HEREBY IN ALL RESPECTS CONF|RMED.,

THE VOTE ON THE PASSAGE OF THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION WAS
TAKEN BY AYES AND NAYS, AND WAS AS FOLLOWS

FIRST ReaniInNg:

. \LBEA, BAXTER , UuRrHAM, hovis, Hupso N, HuNTLEY,
AYES: MESSRS.————————e ----- B i e e
; ANCE, vl DES , | PT ON ANL K INSON,
Naves :Messrs  NONR _ ____________ N S S ST

SeccenD Reaping:
, n ALBEA, BaxTer, DuRHAM, Movis Hubps on, HunTLEY,
AYES: M“SSRS"‘HFWCE'*IFJE““;FPTGN‘TQU"TFLKF\SUT? ““““““

Naves:Messrs NONE

THIRD AND FINAL READING:

ALBEA, BaxTeR, DURHAM , HOVIQ, 4UD°OM, HuNTLEY,

AYEST MESSRE e~ -2 27 =T CURHAM, TOVIS , TUDS ON, HUNTLEY
NANCE, CIDES, TIPTON AND W KINSON.
NaYes:Messrs,-NONE_______ B e e e S S o er B ommmnt b
THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTED AND SAID ASSESSMENT ROLL CON-
FIRMED &¥s-+silenimsmmrmmy v'CLOCK--E--M., ON THE--8TH_____;ay OF
PN WiV Y -1 S— ~--1986, anD & NCTATION THEREQF DULY MADE UPON THE

CRIGINAL ASSESSMENT ROLL.

PAGE 12n



COUNCI LMAN DURHAM, THEN INTRODU CED THE FOLLOWING MESOLUTION, WHICH

m A

WAS SECONDED BY COUNCILMAN 'IPTON AND UNAN IMOUSLY ADOPTED:
X,

RESOLUTION DIRECTING PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF
CONFIRMATION OF ASSESSMENT ROLLS.

RESOLVED, THAT WHENEVER ANY ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR
"HE ASSESSMENT OF ANY PART OF THE COST OF A LOCAL IMPROVEMENT SHALL
BE CONFIRMED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE AS PROV-
DED IN CHAPTER 56 oF THE PunLic Laws oF 1915, as AMENDED, |T SHALL
BE THE DUTY UF THE CiTY CLERK OF THE CITY TO CAUSE TGO BE PUBLISHED
+N A NEWSPAPER PUBLISHED IN CHARLOTTE, AFTER THE EXPIRATION OF TWENTY
UAYS FROM THE DATE OF SUCH CONFIRMATION, A NOTICE STATING THAT ANY
ASSESSMENT CONTAINED IN SAID ASSESSMENT ROLL, NAMING AND DESCRIBING
IT, MAY BE PAID AT ANY TIME CEFJRE THE EXP]RATION OF THIRTY DAYS FROM

THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF SAID NOTICE, WITHCUT ANY ADDITIONS

Page 13,



O

X.

NOTICE 1s HEREBY GIVEN PURSUANT TG SECcTiOoN 11 OF CHAPTER
56 oF TH: PusLic Laws oF 1915 THAT THE ASSESSMENT ROLLS FQR THE
ASSESSMENT OF THE COST OF THE LOCAL IMPROVEMENT, DESCRIBED IN THE
FOLLOWING SCHEDULE WERE CCNF IRMED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE C| Ty

JANUARY 36
OF CHARLOTTE ON THE_-STH _____ DY . S o e i et e i 19

AND THAT ANY ASSESSMENT CCNTAINED IN SALD ASSESSMENT ROLLS MAY BE
PAID TO THE UNDERSIGNED AT ANY TIME BEFORE THE EXPIR%&}ON OF THIRTY

DAYS FROM THE -TH. ___pAY OF———____. JANUARY 19-2) BeiNg THE

DATE OF THE FIRST PUBLICATION OF THIS NOTICE, WITHOUT ANY ADDITION,
AND THAT IN THE EVENT THAT ANY SUCH ASSESSMENT IS NOT PAID WITHIN
SAlD TIME THE SAME SHALL BEAR INTEREST AT THE RATE OF SI1X PER CENTUM
‘2R ANMHM FROM THE DATE OF THE CCNFIRMATION OF THE SAID ASSESSMENT
ROLLS AND SHALL BECOME DUE AND PAYABLE ON THE DATE ON WHICH TAXES

ARE PAYABLE., ANY PERSON ASSESSED MAY, HOWEVER, OY NGTICE IN WRITING
SIVEN TQ 4,THE CITY AT THE OFFICE OF TH SIGNED WITHIN THIRTY DAYS
AFTER SAID _--_glﬁ--------oAv OF ?Tﬁ?ﬁfﬁ ______________ .12.36

ELECT AND THEREAFTER HAVE THE RIGHT TO PAY SAID ASSESSMENT IN

. | - PR EQUAL ANNUAL INSTALLBENTS, PAYADLE WITH [NTEREST AT
SIX PER.CENTUM PER ANNUM FROM DATE OF THE CONFIRMATI ON OF THE .SA|D
ASSESSMENT -ROKKS¥ ON THE DATE IN EACH YEAR WHEN TAXES ARE DUE AND
PAYABLE FOR THAT YEAR.

SCHEDULE .
STREET CHARACTER OF IMPROVEMENT

SOUTH_TRYON 8 TREET FROM OTONEWALL STREET

i T I S p—

TO___MOREHE AR _STIREET________
__________________ EROML oo e s e s s e
PO s s ot RN e .

NOTICE PURSUANT TO
SECTIGN 11 CHAPTER 56
OF THE PuBLI C LAWS OF 15]/5, AS AMENDED.

By ORDER OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE.
JANUARY 8, 19036

et - - = —— - —— -

City CLERK.,

(e T35 B

Pace 14,



e s

Mo

e,

ASSESSMENT LIST FOR
SOUTH TRYON STREET FROM STONEWALL STREET
TO

MOREHEAD STREET.

NAME STREET NO. FRONT AGE AMOUNT
BETWEEN STONEWALL TO HiILL STREETS
THE 0B SERVER COMPANY 600-02 60! $ 56.43
Mrs. JEANIE LEe FARGASON, .
PARKVIEW HOTE L,MEMPHIS,TENN. 604-08 T0? 65,83
FrRank Lo RAY 610-12 39, 73" 3T.37
SoufHERN RaiLway ComPaNY s ) ' a1.92? 20.61
Eo. Co GRIFFITH COMPANY 614-20 100" 94,05
Fe Co LOWE 622-28 100°? 94.05
C. VALAER ESTATE 601-03 54,58" 51.33
MRs. ADDIE W. CALDWELL ESTATE,
CHAsS.F.DaLTON, FrRANCIS O
CHARKSON 605-0T 43° 44,20
We Hs OVERCASH 609-11 49,57 46,55
SouTHERN RaiLway Company | : 49,51 46,55
Es Coe GRIFFITH COMPANY 615—23 951 89.35.
B. L. ScruGGs 625-27 557 51,73
JaMES F. ROBERTSON ESTATE,
MRs. ELLEN Do ALSTON 629-31 601 47,02
BETWEEN E. HiLL ST. AND VANCE STREET.,
CHARLOTTE CONSOLIDATED CONSTRUCT-
1oNn ComPANY T00-06 90.4! 85.02
MiLTON McINTOSH, PARIS, FéANce 708-12 68.8°? 64. 71
MRs.. Jo Go BAIRD y 701-03 555752 52.43
DR, R. L. GiBBON ‘ 705-09 76.25? T1.71
W. C. Dowb EsTaTE 711-13 60" 56.43
W. C. Dowp, JR. 7T15-17 48" 45,14
WINCHESTER ELECTRIC COMPANY 719 24! 22 .57

BONT I NUED.



CONTINUED.

ASSESSMENT LIST FOR SQUTH TRYON STREET.
NAME STREET NO, FRONTAGE AMOUNT
BETwéEN VANCE ST. & JACKSON TERRACE.
MRSe Jo Ao DURHAM 800-04 79 $ T4.30
TQ W. WADE 806-10 79' 74. 30
GUARANTEE TITLE & BonD COMPANY,
LYNCHBURG, VIRGINIA 812-14 50.36" 47.36
GUARANTEE TITLE & BonDp COMPANY,
LYNCHBURG, VIRGINIA 816-18 50 47.02
BETWEEN YACKSON TERRACE & MOREHEAD STREET.
He Mo WADE " 900-06 100! 94,05
MRs. ERNESTINE HUMBERT ZSTATE,
ADA MORRISON NuUTALL AND DANIEL
Me NUTERL, EXECUTORS 908-12 64.33" 60,50
Te We Wabe 914+18 63337 59,56
BETWEEN VANCE ST. AND MOREHEAD STREET,
C. Ao WILLIAMS v 801-05 751 70. 54
MRsSs JANNIE NIXON 807-11 751 T0.54
We As WATSBON 901-05 757 T0.54
AP ARTMENT ReEALTY COMPANY 907-17 ' 150" 141.07
MRs. Rs E. Buck 919-23 T2.2! 67.90
TOTAL FRONTAGE 2,208.98°"
TOTAL AMOUNT ASSESSED TO
PROPERTY OWNERS $2,077.50
TO TAL ASSESSED TQO CITY FOR STREET
INTERSECTI ONS 222,97
TOTAL AMOUNT ASSESSED $2,300.47





